 

 

ליברמן!! בעיר הבירה שלנו - ערבים מאיימים לרצוח את השכנים היהודים!
 

צפו בסרטון הבא, כתבה ארסית ובלתי מאוזנת של "רדיו ירושלים" על משפחת נטשה הערבית משכונת בית-חנינא. זוהי שכונה מעורבת יהודית-ערבית בירושלים.
 

הכתבה מספרת על הנסיונות של הקרן לאדמות ישראל  לגאול קרקעות בשכונה: http://youtu.be/KN1VFhjWSJc  
 

בכתבה שומעים איום מפורש ברצח כלפיי אנשי הקרן לאדמות ישראל: "אם הם יתקרבו לאדמה אני מבטיח לך, שהם ייצאו מתים". 
בנוסף, באחד מן הבתים בשכונת בית-חנינא,  נמצאו לאחרונה 22 בקבוקי תבערה מלאים בנזין וטבולים עם סמרטוט להצתה. "במו עיניים ראיתי את בקבוקי התבערה האלה, שנלקחו ע"י המשטרה", סיפר אריה קינג,  ראש הקרן לאדמות ישראל, למטות ערים. 
משרד המשטרה נמצא בידי מפלגתו של ליברמן (ישראל ביתנו). אנא העבירו את המייל הזה כולו, למשרד אביגדור ליברמן. 
זו הדרך שלנו האזרחים הקטנים, לבקש מליברמן ואנשי מפלגתו, מעצרים וכתבי אישום דחופים נגד משפחת נטשה.
אבל חשוב שאנשי ליברמן ימהרו!! - לפני שהמשפחה האנטי-ישראלית הקיצונית הזאת תפגע חס וחלילה בדיירים היהודים בבית חנינא ו.או באחד מעובדיי הקרן לאדמות ישראל.
הכתובת של ליברמן:  aliberman@knesset.gov.il
עותקים לאנשי סיעתו:

iaharon@knesset.gov.il; dayalon@KNESSET.GOV.IL; rilatov@knesset.gov.il;olevy@KNESSET.GOV.IL;ulandau@KNESSET.GOV.IL
slandver@knesset.gov.il;mmatalon@knesset.gov.il;

anmichaely@KNESSET.GOV.IL;amiller@knesset.gov.il
smiseznikov@knesset.gov.il;amarh@knesset.gov.il
fkirshenbaum@knesset.gov.il;drotem@knesset.gov.il;

lshemtov@knesset.gov.il
Oops - Prosor did it again. 
We need the National Camp's top leadership to deal with this.
 

For Ron Prosor, Israel’s Ambassador to the United Nations,  the goal isn't peace. 

 

 Ron Prosor has his own goal: a Palestinian state. 
 

For example, Prosor said the following when he spoke at the UN just a few days ago, on 23 April 2012: 

"Direct negotiations are the only tool, the only way and the only path to create two-states for two peoples". http://www.mfa.gov.il/MFA/Foreign+Relations/Israel+and+the+UN/Speeches+-+statements/Amb_Prosor_UN_Security_Council_23-Apr-2012.htm
 

This isn't the first time. Ron Prosor freely admits that he "strongly favours" a "two-state solution". http://www.beyondimages.info/b308.html
 

A few months ago, in a major address on 24 October 2011, Ron Prosor belabored the point no less than 3 times: 

1 "Let there be no doubt: Israel wants peace with a future Palestinian state; 

2 Let me repeat that: Israel wants peace with a future Palestinian state;

3 [W]e seek two states for two peoples". 

http://www.mfa.gov.il/MFA/Foreign%20Relations/Israel%20and%20the%20UN/Speeches%20-%20statements/Statement_Amb_Prosor_UNSC_24-Oct-2011.htm
 

Mr. Prosor is an employee of the Government of Israel. And as Government of Israel Minister Dr. Benny Begin pointed out in a newspaper interview just a few weeks ago, the Government of Israel  -- thankfully -- never ratified Mr. Netanyahu's words of praise for the Palestinian state notion  - never adopted a position endorsing the Palestinian state notion. 

 

So, why is the National Camp leadership allowing their employee, Mr. Prosor, get away with this? 

Our leaders need to hear from their voters. Please forward this entire email to Israeli leaders (suggested names below) and let us know (mattot.arim@gmail.com)  if any of them bother to write back to you  (or go public and send you a link) about the Ron Pro-Palestinian-State Prosor problem.  Thank you!

 

Please forward this entire email (or a letter of your own) to the following: 
Minister Dr. Binyamin Zev Begin. Hasbara minister Yuli Edelstein. Prof. Aryeh Eldad, MK. Coalition chairman Zev Elkin. Minister Gilad Erdan. Deputy Minister Gila Gamliel. Prof. D. Hershkowitz, Mafdal (Nat'l Religious Party) Minister. Deputy Minister Ayoob Kara.  Minister Yisrael Katz. Minister Dr. Uzi Landau. Knesset Committee chairman Yariv Levin. Deputy Minister Dr. Leah Nes. 
Uri Orbach, Mafdal MK. Zevulun Orlev, Mafdal MK. Education Minister Gidon Saar. Minister Bogy Yaalon. 

Minister Moshe Cachlon (as Likud Central Committee chairman, Mr. Cachlon bears direct responsibility for implementing the Likud's decision to oppose Palestinian state). 

 

All of the above are leaders who may be willing to help with the Ron Pro-Palestinian-State Prosor  problem if their voters raise it. 

Their email addresses are: 
bbegin@knesset.gov.il; yedelstein@knesset.gov.il; aeldad@KNESSET.GOV.IL; zelkin@knesset.gov.il; gerdan@knesset.gov.il; ggamliel@knesset.gov.il; dhershkovitz@KNESSET.GOV.IL; akara@knesset.gov.il; yiskatz@knesset.gov.il; ulandau@knesset.gov.il; ylevin@KNESSET.GOV.IL; lnes@knesset.gov.il; uorbach@KNESSET.GOV.IL; zorlev@KNESSET.GOV.IL; gsaar@knesset.gov.il; myaalon@knesset.gov.il; mcachlon@knesset.gov.il; 
